Projects may alternatively contribute a Public Art “in-lieu-of” fee based on 0.5 (one-half) percent of the total 
project construction cost up to a maximum of $25,000.   

CONFIGURATION OF BLOCKS AND LOTS 
A. Existing rights-of-way, including alleys shall not be allowed to be vacated, to form blocks greater than 

five-hundred (500) feet in width, or one-thousand two-hundred (1,200) feet in perimeter length (See 
Figure 23: Configuration of Blocks and Lots).  Blocks within the FBC shall adhere to those standards.   

B. Where new alleys are proposed and or required, they shall be consistent with and continue the existing 

alley network.